

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Battery Box 24V M	
Antal batterier	4 stycken.
Batterityp	14 Ah 12 V batterier.
Batteribyte	Använd alltid nya batterier vid batteribyte. Blanda inte nya och använda batterier.
Tillverkningsland	Sverige
Support	031- 34 00 230, support@milleteknik.se, www.milleteknik.se

Tillverkad i Milletekniks fabrik i Partille, Sverige.

Bruksanvisning/produktblad i original: Svenska.



TEKNISKA DATA KAPSLING

Kapslingar - Tekniska Data M

Info	Förklaring
Namn	M
Kapslingsklass	IP 20
Mått	Höjd: 272 mm, bredd: 344 mm, djup: 115 mm.
Höjdenheter	-
Montering	Vägg
Omgivningstemperatur	+5 °C - +40 °C. För bästa batteri-livslängd: +15 °C till +25 °C.
Omgivning	Miljöklass 1, inomhus. 20% ~ 90% relativ fuktighet
Material	Pulverlackerad plåt
Färg	Vit
Kabelgenomföringar, antal	5
Batterier som får plats	4 stycken 12 V 7,2 Ah

BATTERIER

Batterier ingår ej

Batterier säljs separat.

7,2 Ah, 12 V AGM-batteri

Passar i	Antal batterier	
Batterityp	V	Ah
Underhållsfritt AGM, blysyra-batteri.	12 V	7,2 Ah

10+ Design life* batteri

Artikelnummer	E-nummer	Artikelnamn	Terminal	Mått. Höjd, bredd, djup	Vikt per styck	Fabrikat
MT113-12V07-01	5230536	UPLUS 12V 7,2Ah 10+ Design life batteri	Flatstift 6,3 mm	151 x 65 x 100 mm.	2,4 kg	UPLUS

*Design life är hållbarheten i år för ej använt batteri. Omgivningsfaktorer som värme och last påverkar livslängden. Batterier som har en hållbarhet (+10 Design Life) på 10+ år brukar behöva bytas efter 4-5 år.

14 Ah, 12 V AGM-batteri

Passar i	Antal batterier	
Batterityp	V	Ah
Underhållsfritt AGM, blysyra-batteri.	12 V	14 Ah

10+ Design life* batteri

Artikelnummer	E-nummer	Artikelnamn	Terminal	Mått. Höjd, bredd, djup	Vikt per styck	Fabrikat
MT113-12V14-01	5230537	UPLUS 12V 14Ah 10+ Design life batteri	Flatsstift 6,3 mm	151x98x101 mm	4,2 kg	UPLUS

*Design life är hållbarheten i år för ej använt batteri. Omgivningsfaktorer som värme och last påverkar livslängden. Batterier som har en hållbarhet (+10 Design Life) på 10+ år brukar behöva bytas efter 4-5 år.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Battery Box 24V M	
Number of batteries	4 pieces.
Battery type	14 Ah 12 V batteries.
Battery replacement	Always use new batteries when replacing the battery. Do not mix new and used batteries.
Country of manufacture	Sweden
Support	031- 34 00 230, support@milleteknik.se, www.milleteknik.se

Manufactured in Milleteknik's factory in Partille, Sweden.

This translation is not verified and should be cross referenced with the swedish original before use.



TECHNICAL DATA ENCLOSURES

Enclosures - Technical Data M

Info	Explanation
Name	M
Enclosure class	IP 20
Measure	Height: 242 mm, width: 350 mm, depth: 150 mm.
Height units	-
Mounting	Wall
Ambient temperature	+ 5 ° C - + 40 ° C. For best battery life: + 15 ° C to + 25 ° C.
Environment	Environmental class 1, indoors. 20% ~ 90% relative humidity
Material	Powder coated sheet
Color	White
Cable entries, number	5
Batteries that fit	2 pcs 12 V 7.2 Ah or 2 pcs 12 V 14 Ah. 4 pcs 12 V 7.2 Ah

BATTERIES - RECOMMENDED, NOT INCLUDED

Batteries are not included they are sold separately

Batteries are sold separately.

7.2 Ah, 12 V AGM battery

Fits in	Number of batteries	
Battery type	V	Ah
Maintenance-free AGM, lead-acid battery.	12 V	7.2 Ah

10+ Design life * battery

Article number	E-number	Article name	Terminal	Measure. Height width depth	Weight per piece	Make
MT113-12V07-01	5230536	UPLUS 12V 7.2Ah 10+ Design Life battery	Flat pin 6.3 mm	151 x 65 x 100 mm.	2.4 kg	UPLUS

* Design Life is the durability this year for unused battery. Environmental factors such as heat and load affect service life. Batteries that have a durability (+10 Design ILife) of 10+ years usually need to be replaced after 4-5 years.

14 Ah, 12 V AGM battery

Fits in	Number of batteries	
Battery type	V	Ah
Maintenance-free AGM, lead-acid battery.	12 V	14 Ah

10+ Design life * battery

Article number	E-number	Article name	Terminal	Measure. Height width depth	Weight per piece	Make
MT113-12V14-01	5230537	UPLUS 12V 14Ah 10+ Design Life battery	Flat pin 6.3 mm	151x98x101 mm	4.2 kg	UPLUS

* Design Life is the durability this year for unused battery. Environmental factors such as heat and load affect service life. Batteries that have a durability (+10 Design ILife) of 10+ years usually need to be replaced after 4-5 years.

TEKNISKE DATA

Battery Box 24V M	
Antall batterier	4 stykker.
Batteritype	14 Ah 12 V batterier.
Batteribytte	Bruk alltid nye batterier ved batteriskift. Ikke bland nye og brukte batterier.
Produksjonsland	Sverige
Support	031- 34 00 230, support@milleteknik.se, www.milleteknik.se

Produsert i Milletekniks fabrikk i Partille, Sverige.

Denne oversettelsen er ikke bekreftet. Sjekk mot den svenske originalen for bruk.



TEKNISKE DATA VEDLEGG

Tekniske data - Tekniske data M

Info	Forklaring
Navn	M
beskyttelseklasse	IP 20
Mål	Høyde: 272 mm, Bredde: 344 mm, Dybde: 115 mm.
Høydeenheter	-
Montering	vegg
Omgivelsestemperatur	+5 °C - +40 °C. For best mulig batterilevetid: +15 °C til +25 °C.
Miljø	Miljøklasse 1, innendørs. 20 % ~ 90 % relativ fuktighet
Materiale	Pulverlakkert stålplate
Farge	Hvit
Kabelinnføringer, antall	5
Batterier som passer	4 stk 12 V 7,2 Ah

BATTERIER

Batterier følger ikke med

Batterier selges separat.

7,2 Ah, 12 V AGM-batteri

Passer inn	Antall batterier	
Batteritype	V	Ah
Vedlikeholdsfri AGM, blybatteri.	12 V	7,2 Ah

10+ Designlevetid* batteri

Artikkelnummer	E-nummer	Arikkelnavn	Terminal	Mål. Høyde bredde dybde	Vekt per stk	Fabrikat
MT113-12V07-01	5230536	UPLUS 12V 7,2Ah 10+ Designlivsbatteri	Flatstift 6,3 mm	151 x 65 x 100 mm.	2,4 kg	UPLUS

*Designlevetid er holdbarheten i år for et ubrukt batteri. Omgivelsefaktorer som varme og belastning påvirker levetiden. Batterier som har en holdbarhet (+10 Design Life) på 10+ år må vanligvis skiftes etter 4-5 år.

14 Ah, 12 V AGM batteri

Passer inn	Antall batterier	
Batteritype	V	Ah
Vedlikeholdsfri AGM, blybatteri.	12 V	14 Ah

10+ Designlevetid* batteri

Artikkelnummer	E-nummer	Arikkelnavn	Terminal	Mål. Høyde bredde dybde	Vekt pr stk	Fabrikat
MT113-12V14-01	5230537	UPLUS 12V 14Ah 10+ Designlivsbatteri	Flatstift 6,3 mm	151x98x101 mm	4,2 kg	UPLUS

*Designlevetid er holdbarheten i år for et ubrukt batteri. Omgivelsefaktorer som varme og belastning påvirker levetiden. Batterier som har en holdbarhet (+10 Design Life) på 10+ år må vanligvis skiftes etter 4-5 år.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Battery Box 24V M	
Akkujen lukumäärä	4 kpl.
Akkutyyppi	14 Ah 12 V akut.
Akun vaihto	Käytä akkujen vaihdossa aina uusia akkuja. Älä sekoita uusia ja käytettyjä akkuja.
Valmistusmaa	Ruotsi
Tekninen tuki	031- 34 00 230, support@milleteknik.se, www.milleteknik.se

Valmistettu Milleteknikin tehtaalla Partillessa, Ruotsissa.

Tätä käännöstä ei ole vahvistettu. Tarkista käyttö ruotsinkielisestä alkuperäisestä.



TEKNISTEN TIETOJEN KOTELO

Kotelot - Tekniset tiedot M

Tietoja	Selitys
Nimi	M
Kotelointiluokka	IP 20
Mitat	Korkeus: 272 mm, leveys: 344 mm, syvyys: 115 mm.
Korkeusyksiköt	-
Asennus	Seinä
Ympäristön lämpötila:	+5...+40 °C. Parhaan akun eliniän saavuttamiseksi: +15...+25 °C.
Ympäristö	Ympäristöluokka 1, sisätilat. 20–90 % Suhteellinen kosteus
Materiaali	Jauhemaalattu pelti
Väri	Valkoinen
Kaapelliläpiviennit, lukumäärä	5
Koteloon sopivat akut	4 kpl 12 V 7,2 Ah [sv]

AKUT

Akut eivät sisälly

Akut myydään erikseen.

7,2 Ah, 12 V AGM-akku

Sopii sisään	Paristojen lukumäärä	
Akkutyyppi	V	Ah
Huoltovapaa AGM, lyijyhappoakku.	12 V	7,2 Ah

10+ Design life* akku

Tuotenumero	E-numero	Tuotteen nimi	Liitinrima	Mitat. Korkeus, leveys, syvyys	Paino	Tuote
MT113-12V07-01	5230536	UPLUS 12V 7,2Ah 10+ Design life -akku	Lattaliitin 6,3 mm	151 x 65 x 100 mm.	2,4 kg	UPLUS

*Design life on käyttämättömän akun säilyvyysaika vuosina. Ympäristötekijät, kuten lämpö ja kuormitus, vaikuttavat käyttöikään. Akut, joiden säilyvyysaika (+10 Design life) on yli 10 vuotta, on yleensä vaihdettava 4–5 vuoden kuluttua.

14 Ah, 12 V AGM-akku

Sopii sisään	Paristojen lukumäärä	
Akkutyyppe	V	Ah
Huoltovapaa AGM, lyijyhappoakku.	12 V	14 Ah

10+ Design life* akku

Tuotenumero	E-numero	Tuotteen nimi	Liitinrima	Mitat. Korkeus, leveys, syvyys	Paino	Tuote
MT113-12V14-01	5230537	UPLUS 12V 14Ah 10+ Design life -akku	Lattaliitin 6,3 mm	151x98x101 mm	4,2 kg	UPLUS

*Design life on käyttämättömän akun säilyvyysaika vuosina. Ympäristötekijät, kuten lämpö ja kuormitus, vaikuttavat käyttöikään. Akut, joiden säilyvyysaika (+10 Design life) on yli 10 vuotta, on yleensä vaihdettava 4–5 vuoden kuluttua.